
Official Sealed Bid Opening 
RFB 2017-08 – Isle of Palms Marina Bulkhead Rehabilitation 

2:00 p.m., Tuesday, January 16, 2018 
Council Chambers of City Hall 

1207 Palm Boulevard, Isle of Palms, South Carolina 
 
 
Present: City Administrator Linda Tucker 
  Assistant City Administrator Fragoso 
  David Osgood, PE, Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson, Inc. 
  City Clerk Marie Copeland 
 
Assistant Administrator Fragoso announced the sealed bid opening of RFB 2017-08 – Isle of 
Palms Marina Bulkhead Rehabilitation and stated that the bid was properly noticed in accordance 
with the City’s Procurement Code on the City’s website and advertised in The Post and Courier.  
A mandatory pre-bid meeting was held at 2:00 p.m., Wednesday, December 20, 2017 at the Isle 
of Palms Marina, four (4) addenda were issued and cited on the City’s website, and the bid 
opening was extended to 2:00 p.m., Tuesday, January 16, 2018. 
 
 
         Bidder        Bid Price 
 
E&D Contracting Service, Inc.     $810,000.00 
2001 Mills B Lane Boulevard 
Savannah, Georgia 31405 
 
 
Martin & Sons Contracting, Inc.     $250,000.00 
194 Martin Family Road 
Spartanburg, South Carolina 29306  
 
 
Rakes Building & Maintenance Contractors, LLC   $284,000.00 
   dba Blutide Marine Construction 
   1038 Jenkins Road, Suite 104 
   Charleston, South Carolina 29407 
 
 
 
The bids will be reviewed for compliance with the bid and addenda, and a recommendation of a 
possible contract award will be made at the City Council meeting at 6:00 p.m., Tuesday, January 
23, 2018.  The bid amounts will be announced at the Ways and Means Committee meeting at 
5:00 p.m., Tuesday, January 16, 2018. 
 
 
Respectfully submitted: 
 
Marie Copeland 
City Clerk 


